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PETITIO! FOR ZONING RE-CI "SSIFICATION o
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION -7’

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Towson Unitaian
L or we,__Undversallsk Church . .| legal owner. . of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached bereto and made 2 part hereof,
horelry petition (1) thet the zoning status of the herein described property be re classified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an

zone to an

See attached description 1

and (X) for & Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore
County, 10 use the herein described property, for.._[fiTgery School

by Zoning
1, or we, agree io pay expenses of sbove re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting. etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoming

2 TRk il ot ashresn. 1710, e yaller R,

Bl Mt ziasr. __Toms

s Maryland 21204

ot Sophember =~ , 1975_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissiemer of Baltimere County in Room 108, Cousty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the______22nd day of._October 197 5, st _1100o'clock
e 8 S

/‘;'(/wo L -

i < it

fower)

e SRRt i B 25

Mr. Jay Charry
Tewsen Unitarian Universalist Chureh
1710 Dulasey Valley Road
Maryland 21204
RE: Petition for Special
W/8 of Dulaney Valley Read,
1530' NW of Pet Spring Read -
Sth Election Distriet
Tewsen Unltarian Universalist
Church - Petitionsr
NO. 76-90-X (lkem Neo. 36)
Dear Mr. Cherry:
I have this date passed Order in the above referenced e
of sald - my matter.
Very truly yours,
S, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Cemmissioner
SED/sew
Attachments
ee: John W. Hessian, I Esquirs
Peopla's Counsel

Mr, Commissiores:

hersby anter my
date or dates which may be now or hersafter designated thersfore, and of the pasage of any
prefiminary or final Order in connection therewith,

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST
CHURCH, Petivionen 1 Case Neo. 76-90-X

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Pursusnt b the sutherity cantained in Section 524, of the Baltimore County Charter, |

in this ding. You are d to nolify me of any hearing

1 hersby cartify that an this I0th day of Oclober, W75, a copy of the foregoing Order wos

mailed to Mr. Joy Cherry, Tewson Unitarian Univenalist Church, 1710 Dulaney Valley Rood,
Towson, Moryland 21204, Petitioners.

)
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OCT10°75PM
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|

| RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL t
| EXCEPTION

W/§ of Dulaney Valley Road, ¢
1530' NW of Pot Spring Road -

8th Election District H OF
Towson Unitarian Universalist
Church - Petitioner 3
NO, 76-90-X (em No. 36)

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a result of a

Petition filed by the Towson Uniterian Universalist Church, for a Special Ex-

ception for & nursery school. The subject property is located on the weat side

of Dulaney Valley Road, 1530 feot north of Pot Spring Road, in the Eighth

! District of Bal e County, and 7.36 acres of land, more
| |
| or less.

Evidence on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the subjoct property is

| presently impraved with a church. A nursery school, operated by the Montes-
|
|| sori Society of Central Maryland, Inc., the leasee, is proposed to be located

[‘: in the Lasement of said church.
It

il Without reviewing the evidence in detail but based on all the evidence

1l presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner, the |

; requested Special Exception should be granted. The anticipated use would not

I be detrimental to the health, safety, and general wellare of the community;

q ‘ would not overcongest the roads; and would otherwise meet the prerequisites

Lha

Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

P |
County, this “ = day of December, 1975, that the Special Exception for

CLIVED FOR FILING

a nursery school ehould be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date

R

[ of this Order, subject to the following restrictions: |
: 1. The ingress and egress shall be afforded from ‘
| Dulaney Valley Road, as indicated in red on the
I attached plat, dated July 31, 1975, having been
| filed as Zoning Commissioner's Exhibit "A" in
this proceeding and which is incorporated by
reference hereto as a part of this Order,

oLt

Frong 730-8080

e ¥ Towson oreice L‘-
HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Enginssrs, Surocyors and pry i

 Ariiege s v

200 KaeT Jossa RO

Foom 101, Sem. Bunsma

Towsow. Makviawe 21204
FromE: 5285000

July 31, 1975
DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY APFLICATIOM FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION:
Beginning for the same at a point on the west side of
Dulaney Valley Road (66 feet wide) said point beins distant Nw'ly,
1530 feet more or less from the intersection formed by the wast
side of said Dulaney Valley Road and the centerline of Pot Spring
Road thence leaving the west side of sald Dulaney Roa’ the seven
following courses and distances viz: (1) South 74 35'52" West
228,00 feet (2) North 78 37'50" West 90,05 fest (3)
South 82 30100" West 122,00 feet (4) South OI' 10'00" West 35,00 feet
(5) Seuth 64 00700" West 152,00 feet (6) North 3¢ 45'10" West
436,14 feet (?) North 59 03'20" Zast 650,83 feet to the west side
of said Dulaney Valley Road thence binding along said west side
the three following courses and distances viz: (1) by a curve to
the left having a r:lius of 670.28 feet for an arc length of
178,27 feet (2) South 35 15t40" East 231,60 feet and (3} by a curve
to the ripght having a radius of 683,78 feet for an arc lensth of
237,00 feet to the place of besinning,

Containing 7.36 Acres of land more or lesa,

Malcolm 2, Hudking
Reristered Surveyor #5005

LY

s’mu E COUNTY, unﬂum

oo 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Date. October 20, 1575

FROM__HILLigm D, Fromn, Pirector of Plaoning

SURJECT._ Petision 4 76-90-X..  Perition for Special Exception for a Mursery School.
West slide of Dulaney Valley Road 1530 feet Morth of Pot Spring Road.
Petitioner = Towson Unitarian Universalist Church

Bth pistrict

HEARING : Wednesday, October 22, 1975 at 1:00 P.A.

The proposed use 5 not inconsistent with the policies of the
Comprehensive Plan, the County's official Haster Plan.

L3

am 0.
Director of Planning

WOF :NEG:nb

CEIVED POR FILING

ORBER R:

DATE

@

2. Approval of a site plan by the State Highway
Administration, the Department of Public
Works, and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

e
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimare County

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

FEB 231978
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SEFFERSON BULDING TOWBON. MARTLAND 2104

Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Russms J. Curvoss. PE W, T. MeLtes
vmecvon comury Taarew: snsmmen

September 8, 1975

Item 36 - ZAC - August 26, 1975
= Property Owner: Towson Unitarian Universalist Church
Location: W/S of Dulaney Valley Rd. 1530' MW of Pot Spring Rd.

Existing Zoning: DR 1

posed
Mo. of Acres: 7.3
District: Sth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Proj Zoning: Special Exception for nursery school.

Mo traffic angineering problems are anticipated by the requested
special exception for a nursery school .

Very truly yours,
chael 5. Flanigan f
Traffic Engineering Associate

BALTIMORFE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

September 25, 1975
NTY OFFICE Bul,
Shfhnidiied

Aot

21201

Franklin "1, Hogans,! Mr. Jay Cherry

ERXXRRKXXKRHHLKK Towson Unitarian Universalist Church
he Ll [ 1710 Dulaney Valley Road

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Special Exception Petition
ltem
Towson Uniterian Universalist
Church = Petitioners

Dear Mr. Cherry:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These are not i to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property, currently zored D.R. 1
and containing 7.36 acres, is located on the west
side of Dulaney Valley Road, approximately 1530 feet
north of Pot Spring Road, in the Bth Election District
of Baltimore County.

The property currently ie improved with a
one-story masonry church building and large crusher
run parking area to the front of said building.
Adjacent properties to the north and west are also
zoned D.R. 1 and generally consist of wooded
unimproved property, while a large dwelling exists
immediately south of this site. The property of the
Loch Raven Reservoir,zoned Public, exists on the
east side of Dulaney Valley Road opposite the
subject site. .

Balttmerr Gounty. Sargland
Bepartment ¥ Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Barean of Bugrimemring
y Septester 19, 1975

ELLewORTH N DIVER. P. & CHEP

Wr, 8, Eric Dienna
Zoning Commiseiomr
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #36 (1975-1975)

Property Owner: Towscn Unitarian Universalist Church
W/S of Dulapey Valley Rd., 1,530' N/W of Pot Sprieg Rd.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 1

Proposed Zoning al Emception for mursery school.
No. of Acres: ;.:: Distrist: Bth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Llowing comments are furnished in regard to the plat subwittsd to this
cm:-n:hmwwmmmcumnumnnuw-wim

Eghesye:
. 6] fore, all ts,
e e s e e
the jurisdietion of the Mal Administration. Any utility comstruction

ryland Highusy
within tha State Road right-of-way will be subject to the standards, specifications
and approval of the Stats in addition to thoss of Baltimore County,

Further, the entrance locations are subject to approval by the Departeent of
Traffic Enginesring, and shall be constructed in sccordsnce with Baltimore County
.

Sediment Comtrol:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and
result in & sediment pollution problem, demsging private and public holdings down=
stresm of the + A grading permit is, therefore, mecessary for all grading,

including the stripping of top seil.

Drainage stodies, storm water mansgement drawings and sediment control drawings
will y b and appr prior to the recording of any record
plat or the issusnce of amy grading or building permits.

Stors Dratnss

Provisions fer accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indlcated
on the submitted plan,

Mr. Jay Cherry

Re: Item 36

September 25, 1975 .
Page 2

The petitioner is requesting a Special Exception
to use the basement of the existing church building
as a nursery school. The school will be operated Monday
through Friday from 9:30 A.M. = 3:30 P.M., with the
maximum number of students being fifty (50) and teachers
{3).

As indicated on the site plan, parking currently
exists for 27 cars. A review of the approved site
development plan for the nxlltinz church building indicates
that 35 parking spaces were required and 75 were provided.
In light of this fact, the site plan must be revised
to clearly indicate the total parking required and
provided. In addition, the parking lot must be paved
and curlbed as reflected in the comments of the Project
and Development Planning offlce.

Revised plans, reflecting the above mentioned
comments, and those of the Health Department, must be
submitted prior to the hearing date.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly ybnr; .

ekl B Ly yurn

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI,
Zoning Technician II
NEC:JD

Enclosure
ec: M's. Ruth C. Kim
The Montessori Society of

Central Md., Inc.
5713 Park Heights Avenue (21217)

Ttem #36 (1575-2976)

Page 2
September 19, 1975

Storm Drainss (Cont'd)

I
total sctual cost o: required
through the property to be dsvelopsd to a suitsbls ewtfall,
Open stresm drainage of sufficiant
mmwwmqpunn.mmm..lm, & winisum width
of 50 feet 18 required,

Owner: Towson Unitarisn Universalist Church

the Fetitionsr i bla for the
nm?ﬂﬁm&n-, s .-ln_l

The Petitionsr must provide y facilities (!

—%ﬁsﬁ.—ﬁ%“”

Chief, Buresu of Engineering

——BaLtiMore County, MARYLAND

DepartmMeENT oF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUILDING

DONALD J. ROOR, M.D., MPH.
TOWSONM, MARYLAND 21204 G

September 5, 1975 BERUTY BTATE A COUNTY HEALTH CPFIEN

Mr. 8. Bric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Ofilce of Planning and Zonlng

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Ttem #36, Zoning Adwi
August 26, 1975, are as follows: B RSARELITAmLEC e Hanking;

Property Owner: Towson Unitarian Universalist C

hurch
Location: :;s of Dulaney Valley Rd. 1510' NW of Pot Spring
Existing Zoning: DR 1

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception fo
e ptic T aursery school.
Diserice: Bth

Revised plot pl 1
and sever facilftfes. plan fndlcating locatton of extnring vatsr

Prior to approval for a nurser
¥ school, owne r
must comply with all Baltimore County Regulations. Pn: :D':F::’::?::.
information, contact the Division of Maternal and Child Health
Baltimore County Department of Health. !
Very truly yours,

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
HHVB:dlas

€c: Miss Eve Smith

Waryiasd Dapastment of Fanspartation Hay B Hognes

State Highway Adm, Tl Evwne

August 26,1975

M. 5. Eric DiNenna Re:  Z.A.C, Meeting
Zoning Commissioner August 26,1375
County Uffice Bldg, Ttem 36 Property
Towsen, Md, 71204 Gwnert Towson Units
arian Universalist
Church Location W/s
of Dulaney Valley
Rd (Rte 146} 1530'
N of Pot pring Rd.
Existing Zoning: DR 1
Proposed loning:
Spec. Exception for
Nursery Schoaol.

7.3 acres

District Etn

Att: Mr. Franklin Hogans

Dear Mr. Dinenna,

The entrance intc the subject sfte is acceptable to the
State Highway Administration, however, the parking lot is
unpaved and sonsists of loose stone, which is constantly
being tracked ontc the highway.

It is our opinfon that no additional use should be
permitted until such time as the Jot is pav

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bur. of Engineering Access Permits

bys John E. Heyers

CL=JEr/es glon B Af 4.

PO Bas 7171 300 West Preston Streel, Baltimare. Marylang 21203




WILLIAM D. FROMM
oiegcTON

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

September 18, 1975

Mr, 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Mr. 5. Erlc DiNenna
Zoning Cormissioner
Baitimore County Otfi e Gullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #36, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, August 26, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Towson Unitorion Univenalist Church

Location: W/ of Duloney Valley Rood 1530 NW of Pat 3pring Road
Existing Zoning: D.R.1

Proposed Zoning: Spulcl Exception for nursery school

No. of Acres: 7.36

District: 8th

Present Zoning: D.R. 1

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the foll These

are not intended to indicate the appropriatensss of the 2oning in question, but are to asure that
all parties are mode awore of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

The parking lof must be poved and curbed.

District: Ath

Very truly yours, No. Acres:

Jo reva i,
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11
Project ond Development Planning

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No adverse

HNP/m|

BALTIMORE CQUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 109 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
anra copr 3o FLANMING ana3E1T FOMING sea.m3m1

LT T pp—

AT NARERY L BERNEY

36
Towson Unitarian Universalist Church
Locatlon: W/S of Dulaney Valley Rd. 1530* N.W. of Pot Spring Rd.

MAREUS M. BOTEARE
CUGENE €. HEB. v.ra smasisant SERERH N MBOwAN MICHARD W, THALTY,

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: August 26, 1975

Z.A.C. Meoting of i August 26, 1975

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for nursery school

effect on student population.

Yery truly yours,

W. Nick Fetravich,,
Field Representative,

TWAYAUG wiLLA I8

o
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

2owmS DEPARTMENT OF BALTUHNDRE COVNITY AI-vo - X FUNCTION

Tounsn, Bavyinad

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

; Dote of Pumng. ... L2222 2T
WA o, P AL A

Petition number added to
outline

.g’{_z.u.f mm.-mm--@.ﬂé..-___.m“_
pey M P o

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

/’; ___________ : /¥

Previcus case:

Revised Plans:

Change in outline or description

Map #

Yes
No

M. 25938

CERTIFICATE.OP PUBLICATION

TOWSON, ND., ... Ooteber 2 1015

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Wummm.-uymnm
and published In Towson, Baitimore County, M., emserisanesl

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this Zal day of

197 f Filing Fee § . Received Check

MLII on

Petitioner E:ug étm Ez gm W_M_.r

Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed hy

* This is not to be i as P of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

YrowsdI PIRIIS S

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Uet, 1, 1975

THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

lon= Towsen Unitarisr Universaiist
reh

‘was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

Fetition for Special [

In Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for  one SUCCTREIG

weekabefore the 2onsday of crobar 1975 that Is to say, the same

was Inserted In the Issuesof  ~tobes 4, 1075,

. STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine,
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